LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD.

Change In ID Authorization Letter

Date: 2019.05.06

Re: Change of Identification Authorization, FCC ID: 2AB2Q6BPLZA0 (original FCC ID)

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter grants authorization for representative of Somfy Systems

to apply to FCC for a change in identification as specified under 47CFR2.933 of the FCC rules. This authorization applies to LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD. FCC ID: 2AB2Q6BPLZAO. We are aware that Somfy Systems intends to market the above referenced product under their own FCC ID:

DWNSOMFYPLUG

Sincerely yours,

Contact person from original applicant/title: safety engineer

gick Zhang

Original applicant name: LEEDARSON LIGHTING CO., LTD.

Original applicant address: Xingda Road, Xingtai Industrial Zone, Changtai County, Zhangzhou, Fujian,

China